3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e s " e
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-19-007109 03mMAr2019 | LG | TE
VUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE — 0 T T
Fl ECR-23-179433 26JUN2023 | FZ | JAH
21519731 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F2 | ECR-23-195357 19DEC2023 | LS | MP
2151973-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATLC \
DOUBLE ACTING
3-21519713-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS

MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP

7-2151973-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151973-? F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151973-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |1.27 mm [.050]1 F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
B - | - 2844950 - 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1290
Zﬁl B | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FAKRA 2. RTKO3I - -] - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - V- - |V |- | 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
> 30-2 70 mm [ 091- 106 [N] - |REF|REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (11 18677 - - -] | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT REG M4 1119
appLrcaT oy EH N - T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁlﬁé& -] | | | |-455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER - 187
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 177
14189772-1 1418973-1 1418973-5 1418972-5 7 -] | | | 854769-8 HOLDER, INS 174
-] | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
-] | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 2020 2] 2|2 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .18 | 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HEIGHT -] | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING RN | 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
oW L05S D 0510 05 1 03T/ 001 T -] | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
RTH 031 0.81+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 8.2 | S I R 13386651 |PAWL, FEED 196
- a4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- 2020 2] 2|2 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS, M4 X 10 153
-] | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?2
-] | | | 811247-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
|||| -] | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
N | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- | - | 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1fl NECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] | | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, K SF 146
Zﬁl -] | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
5%5&?%g(ggUEg#ng%%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I | | | 8036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 177
‘ -] | | | 3-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 20202 2|0 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
@EEE%%QE?Rwﬂéi gﬁ@ﬁ%@éEgpé[IEQEOgAE&Oigé @?EESTMENT MAY BE -2l 2l 21 21 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
-] | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE - 129
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 128
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S | ! ! 13c09¢28-¢ |SIRIP GUIDE 124
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 | 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS ] | | | |-160c87c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 c0
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. 1T DOES NOT REQUIRE I1TEMS 49 & 248, AL L T I 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
*WARNI NG AN - ] | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
UN 1o 14189735 & 14189725 ONLY TO USE WITH RTKOSI AFTER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING LTIV 5020803 [SPRING, COMPRESS oW E
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R e -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 N T R AT 1803095 5 |FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT - 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T2 T T 1 11 [ 216331332 [ANVIL . WIRE T8
1 )
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 6
-] | | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
N T2 2] | | 18032121 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72)-71|-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 1T7TJUNZ2OT 3 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKJSTAKEMWE%JUNZOW?} TE qurmburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18JUNZ2O T3 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&EQJN Ocean Side fFeed
Lre 1 Applicator
E ?2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151973 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET OFA REVFZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 I 6 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET !
—==—1.0£0.5
REF
SEE DETAIL A= <s_
\‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) (a1)
REF
@ 44 8140.05
we
DOUBLE ACTING H\@
PNEUMAT I C 231) i |
@ RAM SET-UP
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
-
vm.l;:/t%!%i ‘ﬁ
|;|\ |
L
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
Ao DWF?.O.WILSON TTJUNZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?JSTAKEMW%JUNZOW\% HOrHSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 18JUN20 13 [NAME ‘
mm T.L FLBIN Ocean Side Feed
? Etg i: PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
4©mm STROKE AOmm STROKE AOmm STROKE @Eggtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Al 00779 ([C=2151973 :
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVFZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36



